

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

March 15, 2018

Date

Committee on Finance.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB18-200 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on Appropriations with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 19, line 11, strike "11.15%" and substitute
- 2 "10.15%".
- 3 Page 19, line 13, strike "13.85%" and substitute "12.85%".
- 4 Page 19, line 14, strike "11.15%" and substitute "10.15%".
- 5 Page 19, line 16, strike "11.0%" and substitute "10.0%".
- 6 Page 19, line 17, strike "14.66%" and substitute "13.66%".
- 7 Page 19, line 18, strike "11.15%" and substitute "10.15%".
- 8 Page 20, line 1, strike "11.15%" and substitute "10.15%".
- 9 Page 20, line 3, strike "13.85%" and substitute "12.85%".
- 10 Page 20, line 4, strike "11.15%" and substitute "10.15%".
- 11 Page 20, line 6, strike "11.0%" and substitute "10.0%".
- 12 Page 20, line 7, strike "14.66%" and substitute "13.66%".
- 13 Page 20, line 8, strike "11.15%" and substitute "10.15%".

- 1 Page 20, line 17, strike "12.15%" and substitute "10.15%".
- 2 Page 20, line 19, strike "14.85%" and substitute "12.85%".
- 3 Page 20, line 20, strike "12.15%" and substitute "10.15%".
- 4 Page 20, line 22, strike "12.0%" and substitute "10.0%".
- 5 Page 20, line 23, strike "15.66%" and substitute "13.66%".
- 6 Page 20, line 24, strike "12.15%" and substitute "10.15%".
- 7 Page 21, line 7, strike "12.15%" and substitute "10.15%".
- 8 Page 21, line 9, strike "14.85%" and substitute "12.85%".
- 9 Page 21, line 10, strike "12.15%" and substitute "10.15%".
- 10 Page 21, line 12, strike "12.0%" and substitute "10.0%".
- 11 Page 21, line 13, strike "15.66%" and substitute "13.66%".
- 12 Page 21, line 14, strike "12.15%" and substitute "10.15%".
- 13 Page 22, line 27, strike "EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION RATES, MEMBER
14 CONTRIBUTION RATES," and substitute "MEMBER CONTRIBUTION RATES".
- 15 Page 23, line 11, after "(1.5);" add "AND".
- 16 Page 23, strike lines 12 through 16.
- 17 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 18 Page 23, strike line 24 and substitute "BETWEEN THE ANNUAL INCREASES
19 AND".
- 20 Page 24, line 7, strike "(3)(a), (3)(b), AND (3)(c)" and substitute "(3)(a)
21 AND (3)(b)".

- 1 Page 24, line 9, strike "ANY ONE OF THE THREE" and substitute "EITHER OF
- 2 THE TWO".
- 3 Page 24, line 13, strike "TWO COMPONENTS" and substitute "COMPONENT".
- 4 Page 25, line 2, after "24-51-1009.5;" add "AND".
- 5 Page 25, strike lines 3 through 6.
- 6 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 7 Page 25, strike line 13 and substitute "BETWEEN THE ANNUAL INCREASES
- 8 AND".
- 9 Page 25, line 23, strike "(6)(a), (6)(b), AND (6)(c)" and substitute "(6)(a)
- 10 AND (6)(b)".
- 11 Page 51, line 22, strike "SIX" and substitute "FOUR".
- 12 Page 51, line 23, after "FOUR" insert "NONVOTING, NONLEGISLATIVE".
- 13 Page 52, line 1, strike "THREE" and substitute "TWO".

** *** ** *** **